Journal of the Korea Institute for Structural Maintenance and Inspection
Vol. 19, No. 4, July 2015, pp.136-143
pISSN 2234-6937
eISSN 2287-6979
136 한국구조물진단유지관리공학회 논문집 제19권 제4호(2015. 7)
용융아연도금 철근콘크리트 보의 부착강도 특성
Characteristics of Bond Strength in Concrete Beams Reinforced with Galvanized Rebar

  


  
  
(1)
138 한국구조물진단유지관리공학회 논문집 제19권 제4호(2015. 7)
Table 1 Details of test specimens
Beam
Rebar Splice
length
[mm]Type
Number of
rebar
Ratio
B-D13-L150 Black 2×D13 0.00422 150
C-D13-L150 Coated 2×D13 0.00422 150
B-D13-L250 Black 2×D13 0.00422 250
C-D13-L250 Coated 2×D13 0.00422 250
B-D13-L350 Black 2×D13 0.00422 350
C-D13-L350 Coated 2×D13 0.00422 350
B-D16-L150 Black 2×D16 0.00662 150
C-D16-L150 Coated 2×D16 0.00662 150
B-D16-L250 Black 2×D16 0.00662 250
C-D16-L250 Coated 2×D16 0.00662 250
B-D16-L350 Black 2×D16 0.00662 350
C-D16-L350 Coated 2×D16 0.00662 350
Fig. 3 Dimension of test specimen
Fig. 4 Lap splices in concrete beam
Fig. 5 Test setup
여기서, 는 철근직경, 는 철근의 설계기준 항복강도,